507498982 09/19/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7545872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
WECO ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS INC.	08/24/2022	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	7195087 CANADA INC.
Street Address:	303 LOWER OAK LEAF ROAD, BOX 22
City:	LYNDHURST, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K0E 1N0

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7207811

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-5288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036845600
Email: tbrown@sagllp.com

Correspondent Name: TERRENCE L.B. BROWN

Address Line 1: 2560 HUNTINGTON AVENUE, SUITE 402

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-14-22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRENCE L.B. BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/TLBB/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2022

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507498982 REEL: 061139 FRAME: 0960

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS we, WECO Electrical Connectors Inc., whose full post office address is 18050 Trans-Canada Highway, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada, H9J 4A1 are the owners of an invention for which the following Letters Patent have been granted:

CA 2453637 – Self Locking Terminal Pin	***************************************			***************************************
US 7,207,811 – Electrical Connector				<del></del>
	<u> </u>	 	***************************************	

AND WHEREAS, 7195087 Canada Inc., whose full post office address is 303 Lower Oak Leaf Road, Box 22, Lyndhurst, Ontario, Canada, K0E 1N0, has acquired from us the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the aforementioned Letters Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, WECO Electrical Connectors Inc., by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and/or do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said 7195087 Canada Inc., the full and exclusive right to the aforementioned Letters Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in Canada, the Commissioner for Patents in the United States, and all other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions, to transfer ownership of said respective Letters Patent to the said, **7195087 Canada Inc.**, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 061139 FRAME: 0961 The undersigned hereby grants the firm of the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Offices in the world for recordation of this document.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

Signed this 4th day of August 2022, at Minhland Brute Camada

Tes Dak Leaf Rol Mr. Højner kammann
VSF, ON KOE INOTitle: President and Chief Executive Officer

WECO Electrical Connectors Inc.

CICYCJG59

Mr. Heiner Kammann

Title: President

7195087 Canada Inc.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 061139 FRAME: 0962